CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

CONTRACT NO.	B-36229-	4	DATE OF SUBMISSION			November 2, 2020		
PROJECT DESCRI	PTION		45 th Stree	t and Calumet Avenue 0	710056			
(route / intersection	/ bridge no(s).)							
CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION	REQUEST SUN	MARY	Underpas	Underpass Interior Wall Stain, One Color				
PROPOSED SOLU	TION SUMMA	NRY		Contractor to apply concrete stain of chosen color on the interior portion and visible exterior portions of the Underpass walls.				
NOTE: Upon reques	st from Enginee	r, enter de	tailed descrip	otion on page 2.				
ONSET DATE OF CH	IANGE	Octobe	er 26, 2020) CHANGE ORDER T	YPE 10	04.03 Extra Work		
COST INCREASE / (DECREASE): \$ 13,276.25 The cost adjustment shall include lump sum and/or estimated totaled unit-priced item costs. Attach a separate sheet of unit price items including item description, unit of measurement, estimated quantity and unit price. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES PER APPROPRIATE BASIS OF COST CHANGE: □ 109.03 Altered Quantities □ 109.05(a) Agreed Price □ 109.05(b) Force Account □ 109.05.02 Delay Costs PROPOSED COST CHANGE INCLUDES: □ Labor □ Material □ Equipment □ Lease Agreement □ Subcontractor								
TIME ADJUSTMENT IN			ICREASE / (DECREASE):	(work days)	N/A		
CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES PER APPROPRIATE BASIS OF TIME CHANGE: 108.08(a) Excusable, Non-Compensable NOTE: If Compensable, attach details based on 109.05.2(a) Allowable Delay Costs. SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION Additional information.								
CHANGE ORDER ORIGINATION: ☑ INDOT / LPA ☐ Contractor					ontractor			
DOCUMENTS AFFECTED: N/A								
☑ Contract Specifications (ref. doc name/no.)			/no.)	Click here to enter text.				
☐ Contract Plans (ref. doc name/no.)				Click here to enter text.				
CHANGE ORDER AFFECTS DBE PARTICIPATION:			ON:					

CHANGE	ORDER	REQUES	T FORM

CONTRACT NO.

B-36229-A

UPON WRITTEN REQUEST FROM THE ENGINEER, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL DETAIL

DATE RECEIVED REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL DETAIL

SUBMITTAL DATE OF ADDITIONAL DETAIL

[Select Date]

DETAILED DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATION:

(Include location(s), actions of contractor, owner, and other stakeholders, key events and related cause(s), discoveries, discussions, meetings, and effect on the contract if no action is taken. Also include references to key documents attached or available to support this change order request.)

At owner's request contractor to apply concrete stain of chosen color to the interior portion and visible exterior portions of the Underpass walls. See attachments for further information.

PROPOSED SOLUTION - ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

(Include proposed scope of work, means & methods, materials, equipment, utility relocation required, subcontracted scope and the effect on the contract schedule. Also include references to attached documents including, but not limited to, sketches, calculations, photos, material information, and submittals and meeting minutes.)

Work to be performed	d as directed Se	a attachments fo	r further information.
work to be berformed	a as airectea. Se	e attachments to	r turtner intormation.

SIGNATURE

Contractor:		
Name: (print) Mike Herz	_	
(signature)	Date:	November 2, 2020

NOTE: The Contractor should retain a signed copy of this document for record.

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

CONTRACT NO.

B-36229-A

ATTACHMENT: UNIT PRICE ITEMS DETAIL

Attach or paste a unit price item detail.

WALSH CONSTRUCTION

Extra Work Summary

Date: November 2, 2020

Project Number: B-36229-A

Project Name: 45th and Calumet

Title: Underpass Interior Wall Stain, One Color

Item				Unit	Mark-up	Mark-up	Total	Total
Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Cost	Rule	Cost	Unit	Cost
	Subcontractor Cost	1	LS	\$12,150.00	S2	\$940.50	\$13,090.50	\$13,090.50
	Bond and Insurance Cost (.0129%)	1	LS	\$168.87	S1	\$16.89	\$185.75	\$185.75
	Total Extra Work = 1 LS \$13,276.25							

Atlantic Painting Co., Inc.

10019 Southwest Highway Oak Lawn, Illinois 60453-3725 Phone 708/636-2040

Fax 708/636-2442

October 8- 2020

INDOT 500 45th Street At Calumet Avenue New Underpass Bridge Lake County, IN

Atlantic Painting Co., Inc. proposes to furnish labor, material, insurance, equipment and supervision necessary to complete the work as follows:

A).Underpass Walls Architectural Concrete Stain Power wash and One color.	9,000 Sq Ft	\$12,150.00
B). Parapet. Architectural Concrete Stain Power wash and One color total. Second for arrows in concrete.	1,900 Sq Ft	\$ 10,925.00

Qualifications:

APC is a Union DBE/WBE Specialty Contracting entity with DBE certification by Illinois IDOT, Wisconsin DOT, Indiana DOT, Missouri DOT The WBE certification is with the City of Chicago, Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago, APC is also a SSPC PCCP QP1 and QP2 Certified Contractor. Copies of CDOT schedule C, or IDOT Form SBE 2025 or ISTHA Form #2025 and the IL-UCP DBE Certification or City Of Chicago WBE Certification Letters, and the SSPC-QP1 and QP2 Certification are enclosed herein for file.

Exclusions:

All Surface Preparation Work associated with Type "A-514", "T-1", and/or "HT' High Strength, Low Alloy, Tempered and Quenched Structural Steel, Local permits, performance and payment bond, traffic control 'Flaggers' and traffic safety devices, railroad insurance and railroad flaggers if required, Longshoremen Ins and Shore to on lake project operator, boats and aerial man lifts, correction to damages caused by others, cleaning concrete spills, splashed on concrete or steel, climate control; of any kind, access to site, engineers field office, painting in areas and sections other than the those listed in the bidding instructions, protecting painted surfaces from excessive dust and/or airborne contaminants after coating applications and OT premium differential for working off shift and/or weekend shift operations at the project Owners or Prime Contractor's request and/or direction to expedite the work or accommodate other scheduling changes. Cleaning of concrete splash on concrete or steel structure. No cleaning or sandblast of bolts or steel.

<u>Clarifications:</u>

Per Plans and Specifications. . Bid proposal is based on including a separate Schedule of Values line item titled "MOBILIZATION" for Submittals, Engineering, Initial Layout and Work Plan which will be at 3% of the Total Sub-Contract Amount for Atlantic Painting Co., Inc. and billed prior to startup of work. All Contract Indemnification Coverage furnish by Atlantic Painting Co., Inc. is not based on "No Limits" and/or includes any other "Kotecki" language, and is based entirely on APC Insurance Coverage Limits with \$2M Commercial General Liability coverage and/or with \$10M Umbrella Liability Coverage. Any Additional Force Account (Time and Material) that is required will be processed by immediately initiating an initial Contract Change Order in order to proceed with Force Account Work. All Force Account work generated by Atlantic Painting Co., Inc. will be documented daily, copied and endorsed by the owner's and/or Prime Contractor's designated representative to confirm work completion, labor time, material consumption and/or equipment usage, and each invoice with Force Account work is to be paid out within 45 days of billing date. Contractor to supply air booms. General Contractor to give access to all areas for Staining. No Blasting, cleaning of splashed concrete of f surface to be stained or Graffiti coated. There is four color stains to all of structure and grout lines. Contractor to supply, traffic control, flaggers and lane closures. On pedestrians bridge touch up only at north, south abutments and center connection bolt and steel only.

Proposal Approved By:	Atlantic Painting Co., Inc.	Paul Bzayl
		Fift.
	Rozina J. Karnavas, President	Project Manager 708-466-3423

An Equal Opportunity Employer

Herz, Michael

From: Lee Randell, P.E. < lrandell@dlz.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October 21, 2020 10:56 AM

To: Herz, Michael Cc: Hartwig, Mark

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Underpass Surface Treatment

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you are expecting them and know the content is safe.

Mike,

Please proceed with staining the interior underpass walls with color HC 117.

Thank you,

Lee Randell, P.E. | Civil Engineer



INNOVATIVE IDEAS EXCEPTIONAL DESIGN UNMATCHED CLIENT SERVICE

<u>LinkedIn</u> | <u>Twitter</u> | <u>Facebook</u> | <u>Issuu</u>

From: Herz, Michael <mherz@walshgroup.com> Sent: Wednesday, October 21, 2020 7:08 AM To: Lee Randell, P.E. <lrandell@dlz.com>

Cc: Hartwig, Mark <mhartwig@walshgroup.com>

Subject: Underpass Surface Treatment

EXTERNAL: Message origin is from an external network. Use proper judgment and caution when opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to this email.

Lee,

Walsh has obtained a quote from Atlantic Painting to provide a surface treatment stain to the Underpass interior walls. The estimated cost to perform this work is \$13,100.

Should this cost be acceptable, please provide your direction and the chosen color to perform this work.

Thanks.

Mike